

FEES AND CHARGES 2023-24

Water Samples £83.88 Bacteriological - 1st sample £38.47 Legionella - 1st sample £115.52 Legionella - additional sample £70.11 High risk Food Not of Animal Origin Documentary Check £43.28 Sampling check £127.32 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Plastic Kitchenware Documentary Check (5 lab reports) £43.28 Additional 5 lab reports £12.97 Sampling check £12.97 Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates £127.32 Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates £155.69 Documentary check - low risk 1-5 certificates 1-5 certificates £30.86 6-10 certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £92.57 11 - 20 certificates £92.57 11 - 20 certificates £61.71	Description	Charges per sample or consignment
Bacteriological - additional samples	Water Samples	
Legionella - 1st sample £115.52 Legionella - additional sample £70.11 High risk Food Not of Animal Origin E43.28 Documentary Check £43.28 Sampling check £155.69 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Plastic Kitchenware E0cumentary Check (5 lab reports) £43.28 Additional 5 lab reports £12.97 Sampling check £127.32 Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates £155.69 Documentary check - low risk 5.5 certificates 1-5 certificates £30.86 6-10 certificates £61.71 11-20 certificates £123.42 Documentary check - high risk 1.5 certificates 1-5 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £123.42 21+ certificates £125.00 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) £125.00 Up to 1,000 £125.00	Bacteriological - 1st sample	£83.88
Legionella - additional sample £70.11 High risk Food Not of Animal Origin £43.28 Documentary Check £43.28 Sampling check £155.69 Plastic Kitchenware Documentary Check (5 lab reports) Additional 5 lab reports £12.97 Sampling check £127.32 Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates E000000 Documentary check - low risk £155.69 1-5 certificates £30.86 6-10 certificates £61.71 11-20 certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £92.57 1-1-20 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) £155.69 Out to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00	Bacteriological - additional samples	£38.47
High risk Food Not of Animal Origin	Legionella - 1st sample	£115.52
Documentary Check	Legionella - additional sample	£70.11
Sampling check £127.32 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Plastic Kitchenware E135.69 Documentary Check (5 lab reports) £43.28 Additional 5 lab reports £12.97 Sampling check £127.32 Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates E155.69 Documentary check - low risk -5 certificates 1-5 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £123.42 Documentary check - high risk -6.10 certificates 1-5 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £125.09 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) Up to 1,000 Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £4	High risk Food Not of Animal Origin	
Non-compliance fee £155.69 Plastic Kitchenware 243.28 Documentary Check (5 lab reports) £43.28 Additional 5 lab reports £12.97 Sampling check £127.32 Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates	Documentary Check	£43.28
Plastic Kitchenware Documentary Check (5 lab reports) £43.28 Additional 5 lab reports £12.97 Sampling check £155.69 Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates E000000000000000000000000000000000000	Sampling check	£127.32
Documentary Check (5 lab reports) £43.28 Additional 5 lab reports £12.97 Sampling check £127.32 Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates £155.69 Documentary check - low risk *** 1-5 certificates £30.86 6-10 certificates £61.71 11-20 certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) *** Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	Non-compliance fee	£155.69
Additional 5 lab reports £12.97 Sampling check £127.32 Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates E0.00 Documentary check - low risk 5.30.86 6-10 certificates £61.71 11-20 certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £123.42 Documentary check - high risk 5.00 1-5 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) 5.00 Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	Plastic Kitchenware	
Sampling check £127.32 Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates £155.69 Documentary check - low risk	Documentary Check (5 lab reports)	£43.28
Non-compliance fee £155.69 IUU Catch Certificates Education Documentary check - low risk 430.86 6-10 certificates £61.71 11-20 certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £123.42 Documentary check - high risk 592.57 1-5 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) 5125.00 Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	Additional 5 lab reports	£12.97
IUU Catch Certificates	Sampling check	£127.32
Documentary check - low risk	Non-compliance fee	£155.69
1-5 certificates £30.86 6-10 certificates £61.71 11-20 certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £123.42 Documentary check - high risk 1-5 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	IUU Catch Certificates	
6-10 certificates £61.71 11-20 certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £123.42 Documentary check - high risk 1-5 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	Documentary check - low risk	
11-20 certificates £92.57 21 + certificates £123.42 Documentary check - high risk	1-5 certificates	£30.86
21 + certificates £123.42 Documentary check - high risk £61.71 1-5 certificates £92.57 6-10 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) Up to 1,000 1,001 to 3,000 £125.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	6-10 certificates	£61.71
Documentary check - high risk £61.71 1-5 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) Up to 1,000 1,001 to 3,000 £125.00 1,001 to 10,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	11-20 certificates	£92.57
1-5 certificates £61.71 6-10 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	21 + certificates	£123.42
6-10 certificates £92.57 11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products Certification £45.00	Documentary check - high risk	
11-20 certificates £123.42 21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) Up to 1,000 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	1-5 certificates	£61.71
21 + certificates £154.28 Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage)	6-10 certificates	£92.57
Non-compliance fee £155.69 Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) £125.00 Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	11-20 certificates	£123.42
Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage) Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	21 + certificates	£154.28
Up to 1,000 £125.00 1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	Non-compliance fee	£155.69
1,001 to 3,000 £170.00 3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	Sanitation Certificates (set by APHA by Gross Tonnage)	
3,001 to 10,000 £250.00 10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Crganic Products Certification £45.00	Up to 1,000	£125.00
10,001 to 20,000 £325.00 20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	1,001 to 3,000	£170.00
20,001 to 30,000 £415.00 Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products £45.00	3,001 to 10,000	£250.00
Over 30,000 £480.00 Organic Products Certification £45.00	10,001 to 20,000	£325.00
Organic Products Certification £45.00	20,001 to 30,000	£415.00
Certification £45.00	Over 30,000	£480.00
	Organic Products	
Non-compliance fee £155.69	Certification	£45.00
	Non-compliance fee	£155.69